

102646335

SHEET

Attorney Docket Number 11038-143-999

12.36.63

01/14/2004 ECOOPER 00000155 161150

40.00 DA

01 FC:8021

10749222

.

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

	Please rec	ord the attac	hed original	documents or o	copy thereof.		o	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):				2. Name and	d address of receiving	ng party(ies):	ES	
Tae-Gyun Kim						_	9.0 9.2	
				Name:	Hyundai Motor C	Company	74	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				Address: 231 Yangjae-Dong Seocho-Ku				
3. Nature of conveyance:					<u>Seoul</u>		0	
☑ Assignment	Merger							
				Country (if o	other than USA):	Republic of Kores	<u>a</u>	
Security Agreement	Change	of Name						
Other								
Execution Date: <u>December 26, 2003</u>								<u></u>
4. Application number(s) or patent no	umber(s):	\	5	497	77			
If this document is being filed together	er with a new	application,	the execution			nber 26, 2003		
A. Patent Application No.(s)				B. Patent N	o.(s)			
(,	Ad	ditional num	bers attache		⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whor					of applications			
concerning document should be mailed:				nts involved:	1			
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
3300 Hillview Avenue Palo Alto, California 94304			Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. 8. Deposit account number:					
					1150			
		DO N	OT USE TH	<u> </u>			<u></u>	
Statement and signature.								
C								
To the best of my knowledge and a document.	belief, the fore	egoing inforn	nation is true	e and correct a	nd any attached cop	y is a true copy of th	e origin	al
				1000				
Dion M. Bregman	45,645		1	910		December 30, 2	003	
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No.	Signature				Date		
For: Thomas D. Kohler (Reg. No. 32,797))							
-		/				,		
				Total n	number of pages incl	luding cover sheet:	2	2
	Mail docum			uired cover sheet cordation Service		-		
	Direc			nt and Tradema				
14/2004 ECDOPER 00000155 161150	10749222	Ale	xandija, VA 2	-				

CA1: 366442.1

PATENT REEL: 014877 FRAME: 0912

SOLO

AS	CTA	: IN	TH.	T B	रहता.
A.3			IV	M. P	

		Addio	AIMETA I		
l ha	WHEREAS, I, , ASS, we executed an application	IGNOR, citizen of the United Sta for a Patent of the United States	ates, residing at, am the	inventor of the invention	in for whic
	which is executed on	even date herewith or			
	which is identified by Penr which was filed on , Appli	nic & Edmonds LLP docket no. cation No.	11038-143-999		
	WHEREAS. HYUNDA	I MOTOR COMPANY	taining our chitre right,	s is 231, Yangiae-I title and interest in, to and	ong, under the
repriate prior Conwhice limit	set over, and by these prese esentatives and assigns, my lication and all divisions, re- eon and all reissues and e- tation, all applications for p- pountries foreign to the Unita- rity rights derived from sa- vention for the Protection of the any such application is it tation, patents, utility model	i, in consideration of the sum of eipt of which is hereby acknowle ents do hereby sell, assign, transi- y entire right, title and interest i- enewals and continuations there- extensions thereof; and all appl- atents, utility models, and design ed States, together with the right and United States application un- f Industrial Property, or any other filed, as may be applicable; and is, inventors' certificates and des States and all extensions, renewa-	for and set over, unto the n, to and under the said of, and all Patents of the ications for industrial ps which may hereafter to file such application nder the Patent Laws or international agreement all forms of industrial ideas which may be agreed to the patent to file such application and agreement all forms of industrial ideas which may be agreed to the patent	GNOR, have sold, assigned said ASSIGNEE, its suid invention, and the said the United States which me property protection, include filed for said invention is and the right to claim for of the United States, the at or the domestic laws of	ed, transferred eccessors, lega United States ay be granted ding, without in any country or the same the Enternationa the country in
	strial property protection of estimates and assigns, in a	norize and request the Commiss ries forcign to the United States, on applications as aforesaid, to accordance with the terms of this	issue the same to the instrument.	ne patents or other evidence said ASSIGNEE, its suc	ce or forms of cessors, legal
not c	AND I HEREBY cove executed, and will not execu	mant and agree that I have full riste, any agreement in conflict her	ght to convey the entire ewith.	interest herein assigned, a	and that I have
poss	rs, execute all divisional, o	her covenant and agree that I we facts known to me respecting sa ontinuing, reissue and foreign ap NEE, its successors, legal repress.	nd invention, and testify	in any legal proceeding,	sign all lawful
	IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand	and scal this 26th	day of	:003.
			Tae gyun	kim	
			Tae-Gyun		L.S.
state	of Gyeonggi-do)		<u>.</u>	
Cour	ntry of Republic of Korea) SS.:)			
****		2002 1-6			
nerso	onally appeared	, 2003, before me,		N	fotary Public,
				personally known	to me on the
me fl	hat he/she/then evented th	be the person(s) whose name(s	s) is subscribed to the v	vithin instrument and ack	nowledged to
instr	ument the person(s), or the	e same in his/her/their authorizentity upon behalf of which the p	ed capacity(ies), and the crecuted secures are content of the cont	uat by his/her/their signate if the instrument.	iure(s) on the
	WITNESS my hand an				
	17 40/00/0040 0 40 F4 F44 F4				NY2 - 1208731.1

PAGE 15/85 * RCVD AT 12/28/2003 6:13:51 PM [Pacific Standard Time] * SVR:CAFAX/1 * DNIS:1 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):26-48

RECORDED: 12/30/2003

PATENT REEL: 014877 FRAME: 0913